RESOLUTION 24-11

A RESOLUTION APPROVING AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF EARLHAM AND EARLHAM FREEDOM FESTIVAL

WHEREAS, Earlham Freedom Festival, an Iowa non-profit organization, organizes and raises funds for event known as the Freedom Fest; and,

WHEREAS, Earlham Freedom Festival committee has asked for, and City desires to provide, a contribution to help fund expenses for the July 4th event; and,

WHEREAS, an agreement between the City of Earlham and Earlham Freedom Festival is required in order for the City to make a donation; and,

WHEREAS, said agreement is attached.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the City Council of the City of Earlham, Iowa, hereby approves an agreement with the Earlham Freedom Festival providing a donation in an amount to help provide portable restrooms, portable cell tower, and solid waste disposal for the July 4th Freedom Festival.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 10th day of June, 2024.

Jeff, Lillie, Mayor

Attest:

Mary Sue Hibbs, City Clerk